#### 900574374 10/13/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM602701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900570466

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Private Bank LLC		09/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vidence, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Broken Sound Parkway, NW	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88832927	VIDENCE
Serial Number:	88832923	SCIMON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

847-607-2333 Phone:

Email: aheller@achellerlaw.com

Law Office of Amy Cohen Heller, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=IPB-Vidence Assign Resubmission-2020-10-13 144906#page1.tif source=IPB-Vidence Assign Resubmission-2020-10-13 144906#page2.tif source=IPB-Vidence Assign Resubmission-2020-10-13 144906#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0530 900574374

source=IPB-Vidence Assign Resubmission-2020-10-13\_144906#page4.tif source=IPB-Vidence Assign Resubmission-2020-10-13\_144906#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0531

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Private Bank LLC, a limited liability company organized in the United States Virgin Islands, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks and Pending Applications"); and

WHEREAS Vidence, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Florida, having a principal place of business at 5900 Broken Sound Parkway, NW, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and Pending Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Pending Applications, including the eventual Trademark Registrations issued for the Pending Applications, all United States and foreign trademark rights and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, any rights that arise from the Trademarks and Pending Applications, all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Trademarks and Pending Applications or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations for the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto on the \_9th day of \_September \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK LLC,

Assignor

Name; Michael J. Allietta

Title: President

VIDENCE, LLC Assignee

Charles and

Electronically signed by: Van Crocker Date: Sep 11, 2020 21:18 CDT

Name: Percy Van Crocker Jr.
Title: President and Co-Founder

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0532

# **EXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

# TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK PENDING APPLICATION NOS.

VIDENCE 88832927

SCIMON 88832923

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 09/21/2020**